THE DATASHEET OF
NSBC124EPDXV6T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
January, 2008 - Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NSBC114EPDXV6/D
NSBC114EPDXV6T1,

�
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSBC114EPDXV6T1 SOT-563 4 mm pitch
4000/Tape & Reel
NSBC114EPDXV6T5 SOT-563 2 mm pitch
8000/Tape & Reel
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
1
6
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NSBC114EPDXV6T1, NSBC114EPDXV6T5
2
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Package Marking R1 (k�) R2 (k�)
NSBC114EPDXV6T1 SOT-563 11 10 10
NSBC124EPDXV6T1 SOT-563 12 22 22
NSBC144EPDXV6T1 SOT-563 13 47 47
NSBC114YPDXV6T1 SOT-563 14 10 47
NSBC114TPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 15 10 ∞
NSBC143TPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 16 4.7 ∞
NSBC113EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 30 1.0 1.0
NSBC123EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 31 2.2 2.2
NSBC143EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 32 4.7 4.7
NSBC143ZPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 33 4.7 47
NSBC124XPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 34 22 47
NSBC123JPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT-563 35 2.2 47
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, common for Q1 and Q2, - minus sign for Q1 (PNP) omitted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS